Court of Appeals, Division One

Civil Appeal

1 CA-CV 24-0100

WILLIAMS v. APS

Appellate Case Information

Case Filed: 15-Feb-2024

Case Closed:

Dept/Composition

Side 1. DANNY L. WILLIAMS, as Trustee of the DANNY L. WILLIAMS REVOCABLE TRUST ESTABLISHED DECEMBER 5, 2012, Plaintiff/Appellant

(Litigant Group) DANNY L WILLIAMS, et al.

Danny L Williams

Attorneys for: Plaintiff/Appellant

Raandi L Morales, Esq. (AZ Bar No. 30281)

 Danny Williams Revocable Trust Established December 5, 2012 Side 2. ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY, an Arizona corporation, Defendant/Appellee

(Litigant Group) ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY

Arizona Public Service Company

Attorneys for: Defendant/Appellee APS

David F Gaona, Esq. (AZ Bar No. 7391)

CASE STATUS

Jul 31, 2024.....At Issue

| PREI YAV | V1300CV | CASE(S) V202180324 | Cause/Charge/Class Negligence | Judgment/Sentence | Judge, Role <comments> Linda Wallace, Authoring Judge of Order</comments> | Trial | Dispo |
|--|-------------|--|---|---------------------------|---|-----------|-------------|
| 20 PROCEEDING ENTRIES 15-Feb-2024 FILED: Index of Record, Notice of Appeal from Yavapai County Superior Court filed 01/09/24 | | | | | | | |
| 1. | 15-Feb-2024 | FILED: INdex of F | Record, Notice of Appeal from | n Yavapai County Superior | Court filed 01/09/24 | | |
| 2. | 15-Feb-2024 | FILED: e-Record Instruments/Minut Exhibits: None | | | | | |
| 3. | 15-Feb-2024 | FILED: Appellate Clerk Notice re: Appellant's Fee/Case Management Statement/Brief Due | | | | | |
| 4. | 21-Feb-2024 | FILED: Notice of Payment of Filing Fee; Certificate of Service (Appellant) | | | | | |
| 5. | 27-Feb-2024 | RECEIPT No.: 2024-00189 ; \$280.00, Authorization: #58007178685, Applied to: DANNY L WILLIAMS, et al Class A Filing Fee (\$280.00) Paid for: Rmorales Law PLLC - By nCourt LLC | | | | | |
| 6. | 4-Mar-2024 | FILED: Appellate Clerk Notice re: No Appellee's Fee Due; Appellant's Brief/Case Management Statement Due | | | | | |
| 7. | 4-Mar-2024 | FILED: Settlement Conference Program Notice | | | | | |
| 8. | 4-Mar-2024 | ORDERED: Pursuant to Eaton Fruit Co. v. California Spray-Chemical Corp., staying appeal until 04/03/2024. Signed order re: minute entry of 12/15/2023 filed 12/15/2023 due within 10 days after its entry. If appeal reinstated by filing of signed order, case management statement due 04/15/2024 and opening brief due 05/03/2024. Melina Brill ProTem Judge - Author | | | | | |
| 9. | 26-Mar-2024 | FILED: Supplemented Superior Court e-Record with Revised Index of Record [includes order re: ME dated 12/15/2023 and filed 12/15/2023] | | | | | |
| 10. | 14-Apr-2024 | FILED: Case Management Statement (Appellant) | | | | | |
| 11. | 14-Apr-2024 | FILED: Certificate of Service (Appellant) | | | | | |
| 12. | 2-May-2024 | FILED: Appellant's Opening Brief; Certificate of Compliance; Certificate of Service (Appellant) | | | | | |
| 13. | 2-May-2024 | FILED: Certificate of Service (Duplicate) (Appellant) | | | | | |
| 14. | 4-Jun-2024 | FILED: Request for Extension to File Answering Brief; Certificate of Service (Appellee) | | | | | |
| 15. | 5-Jun-2024 | ORDERED: Request for Extension to File Answering Brief (Appellee) = GRANTED. Due date EXTENDED from Tuesday, 06-11-2024 to Thursday, 07-11-2024. If the brief is not timely filed, the court will submit this appeal for decision on the record an the opening brief. Melina Brill ProTem Judge - Author | | | | | |
| 16. | 7-Jun-2024 | | 24-00551 ; \$140.00, Authoriz).00) Paid for: Gaona Law Fi | | ed to: ARIZONA PUBLIC SERV | ICE COMP. | ANY - Class |

Court of Appeals, Division One

Civil Appeal

1 CA-CV 24-0100 **WILLIAMS v. APS** 20 PROCEEDING ENTRIES 17. 11-Jul-2024 FILED: Appellee's Answering Brief; Certificate of Compliance; Certificate of Service (Appellee) 18. 17-Jul-2024 RECEIPT No.: 2024-00688; \$140.00, Authorization: 99010832016, Applied to: ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY -Overpayment Class B (\$140.00) Paid for: Gaona Law Firm - By nCourt LLC (Memo: Refund Needed) 19. FILED: Appellant's Reply Brief; Certificate of Compliance; Certificate of Service (Appellant) 31-Jul-2024 20. 6-Aug-2024 FILED: Letter dated 08/06/2024 to Gaona Law Firm from Court re: enclosing check #114052 in the amount of \$140 for refund of monies submitted in error